REAL ESTATE REGULATORYAUTHORITY, BIHAR

Before the Bench of Special Presiding Officer, Mr. Ved Prakash, RERA, Bihar

Case No. RERA/SM/652/2024

Authorised Representative of RERA Complainant

Vs.

Shri Punit Kumar Gupta Respondent

PROJECT: AARYA NIWAS

For the Complainant: Shri Ankit Kumar, LR

For the Respondent: Shri Sumit Kumar, Advocate

PROCEEDING

03.04.2025

Shri Ankit Kumar, learned Legal Representative on behalf of the complainant/Authority and Shri Sumit Kumar, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent files a petition in form of reply on the point of maintainability of the present suo motu case after supply a copy thereof to the leaned counsel of the Authority. The petition bears no stamp fee, so the learned counsel for the respondent is directed to deposit the required stamp fee otherwise the petition itself will be rejected on the ground of deficient stamp fee.

Put up on 15.05.2025 for filing required deficient stamp fee on behalf of the respondent and rejoinder on behalf of the Authority.

Sd/-

(**Ved Prakash**)
Special Presiding Officer
RERA, Bihar